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(hurlock@water.ca.gov); karen@klindh.com (karen@klindh.com); Simon, Anne 
(anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com 
(teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com); jwoodwar@ energy.state.ca.us 
(jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us); DeAngelis, Regina
(regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov); Obiora, Noel (noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov); Colvin, 
Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); michael@rockwood- 
consulting.com (michael@rockwood-consulting.com); nicole@braunlegal.com 
(nicole@braunlegal.com); cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com); 
Kotch, Andrew (andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); Blackney, Robert 
(robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov); Siao, David (David.Siao@cpuc.ca.gov); Reiger, J. 
Jason (Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com 
(Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com); otang@energy.ca.gov (otang@energy.ca.gov); 
PMason@PacificForest.org (PMason@PacificForest.org); 
kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov (kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov); KChou@energy.ca.gov 
(KChou@energy.ca.gov); gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us 
(gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us); clark.williams@calrecycle.ca.gov 
(clark.williams@calrecycle.ca.gov); scott.beckner@calrecycle.ca.gov 
(scott.beckner@calrecycle.ca.gov); Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov 
(Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov); connie.leni@energy.ca.gov 
(connie.leni@energy.ca.gov); mike,jaske@energy.state.ca.us 
(mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); JHaile@energy.ca.gov (JHaile@energy.ca.gov); 
aecaonline@gmail.com (aecaonline@gmail.com); Bichkoff, Lewis 
(Lewis.Bichkoff@cpuc.ca.gov); Dietrich, William (william.dietrich@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Huang, Xiao Selena (XiaoSelena.Huang@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Christopher 
(christopher.myers@cpuc.ca.gov); SolarDG@gmail.com (SolarDG@gmail.com); 
O'Rourke, Shannon (Shannon.O'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov); Rizzo, Colin 
(Colin.Rizzo@cpuc.ca.gov); Schultz, Adam (adam.schultz@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: R.l 1-05-005 DRA's Responses on Renewable DG Technical Potential Workshop 

Follow-up Questions

Attached please find the Responses of the Division of Ratepayer Advocates (DRA) on 
Renewable Distributed Generation (DG) Technical Potential Workshop Follow-up Questions 
in accordance with an electronic mail received from Energy Division on July 3, 2013. Due to 
the size of the service list, we are sending this in batches.

Thanks,

Selena Huang

Regulatory Analyst

SB GT&S 0153541
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